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Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the total cumulative net quantum of Foreign Direct Investment (FDI)excluding Foreign Institutional Investors (FII) into various
infrastructure projects since May, 2008; 

(b) the status of the Public Private Partnership (PPP) in financing of infrastructure projects already completed till date; and 

(c) the details of projects which have been approved under this programme alongwith status of implementation as on date, State-
wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR FINANCE(SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA) 

(a) The total cumulative net quantum of Foreign Direct Investment (FDI) flows to infrastructure during the period April, 2008 to
November, 2009 was US $ 9,945.4 million 

(b) The details and status of 126 projects which are under operations is available at Ministry of Finance online database on Public
Private Partnership projects website (www.pppindiadatabase.com) 

(c) The details and status of 515 projects under bidding, implementation and operations are available at Ministry of Finance on Public
Private Partnership projects website (www.pppindiadatabase.com)
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